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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 SM3-01-01-01E ** 2
2 SM3-01-01-02E ** 1
3 SM3-01-01-03E 连接槽 1
4 SM3-01-01-04E 1
5 SM3-01-01-05E 1
6 SM3-01-01-06E 1
7 SM3-01-01-07E 2
8 SM3-01-01-08E 1
9 SM3-01-01-09E 4
10 SM3-01-01-10E 1
11 SM3-01-01-11E 1
12 SM3-01-01-12E 左底弯管 2
13 SM3-01-01-13E 2
14 SM3-01-01-14E 1
15 SM3-01-01-15E 1
16 SM3-01-01-16E 2
17 SM3-01-01-17E 1
18 SM3-01-01-18E ** 1
19 SM3-01-01-19E 2
20 SM3-01-01-20E 1
21 SM3-01-01-21E 2
22 SM3-01-01-22E 1
23 SM3-01-01-23E 1
24 SM3-01-01-24E 1
25 SM3-01-01-25E 1
26 SM3-01-01-26E 1
27 SM3-01-01-27E 2
28 UN50008000E 2
29 UN57112131 圆螺母 4
30 UN57006090E 1
31 UN56010160E 7
32 SM3-01-02-01E 1
33 SM3-01-02-02E 2
34 723-0050-P1 6
35 UN80008100E 嵌入式螺母1 36
36 723-0053 SLEEVE, BRACKET STEP SUPPORT 18
37 723-0055 SCREW, M4x0.7x19L,PHT,PH,CS,BZ 12
38 SM3-01-07-01E 1
39 723-0062-P1 链条 18
40 723-0062-P1 链条 4
41 723-0062-P2 链条 2
42 723-0062-P3 链条 2
43 20548 LINK, MODIFIED, STEPMILL 48
44 723-0063-P1 2
45 723-0063-P3 2
46 723-0063-P2 2
47 SM3-01-17-01-01E ** 1
48 SM3-01-17-01-02E ** 1
49 SM3-01-17-02E 衬套 1
50 CR-THMS 0.25-

20x0.5x0.5-N 9
51 UR10174003E Bearing 6203 4
52 SM3-01-20-01E 1
53 SM3-01-20-02E ** 2
54 SM3-01-20-03E 2
55 SM3-01-20-04E 2
56 SM3-01-20-05E 2
57 110-3171 SCREW, ISO4762, M6x20 1
58 UW70081415E 平垫 48
59 UN54008002E NUT, RIVET,M8 X 1.25 2
60 UF13006021 内六角半圆头螺钉 2
61 UF16006070 非标螺栓 2
62 723-0103-P1 2
63 723-0103-P2 2
64 ML29190090 隔套 2
65 UE11121100E 1
66 723-0107 BELT, TIMING, COGGED 1
67 UF14008090E 8
68 723-0110 SCREW, SET, M6X5 2
69 SM3-02-01-01E 1
70 SM3-02-01-02E 2
71 SM3-02-01-03E 1
72 SM3-02-01-04E 1
73 SM3-02-01-05E 2
74 SM3-02-01-06E 1
75 SM3-02-01-07E 接头固定板 1
76 SM3-02-01-08E 支撑板 1
77 SM3-02-01-09E 2
78 SM3-02-01-10E 2
79 SM3-02-01-11E 2
80 SM3-02-01-12E 2
81 SM3-02-01-13E 2
82 SM3-02-01-14E 2
83 SM3-02-01-15E 2
84 SM3-02-01-16E 1
85 SM3-02-05-01E 1
86 SM3-02-05-02E 1
87 SM3-02-06E ** 1
88 AMP 321045 TERMIMAL, RING, 1/4", 16-14 AWG 2
89 240-0790 6
90 1123722-14 1
91 711-3242 1
92 711-3242-P1 4
93 1123722-13 1
94 1123722-17 1
95 PO10020005E 线夹1.0" 2
96 UF34110040E 十字盘头自攻螺钉 2
97 UN51308000E 六角防松螺母 2
98 UF30308030E 十字盘头螺钉 2
99 UF30004032E 十字盘头螺钉 2
100 UN51304000E 带齿六角防松螺母 2
101 E-TRx-740-6116E 电源开关(16A,250VAC/20A,125VAC

) 1
102 E-TRx-740-6093E INLET POWER （10A,220V） 1
103 210-0080 1
104 210-0201 1
105 715-3519 1
106 AMP 3-520140-2 AMP 3-520140-2 1
107 MOLEX 19075-0024 1
108 SM3-03-01-01E 电机保护罩 1
109 SM3-03-01-02E L固定片 2
110 SM3-03-02-01E 发电机固定组件 1
111 723-0163-P1 1
112 723-0163-P2 铝座 1
113 723-0163-P3 1
114 723-0163-P4 底横梁 1
115 723-0163-P5 1
116 弧形垫片 1
117 UE30160101E 轴用弹性挡圈 1
118 723-0165-P2 底横梁 1
119 隔片垫片 1
120 隔片 隔片 1
121 半圆头铆钉[GB-T 867-

1986] 3
122 723-0165-P3 底横梁 2
123 723-0165-P1 底横梁 1
124 PO10070023E ** 1
125 SM3-04-01-01E 前立管 1
126 SM3-04-01-02E 手把安装管 1
127 SM3-04-01-03E 手扶管固定板 1
128 SC916-02-02 电子表板 1
129 740-4012 Cable, 6.4mm DIA 1
130 XHP-8 2
131 PO10050180 1
132 PC22001500 2
133 UF13005030 2
134 UN54005001 2
135 SM3-05-01-01E 1
136 SM3-05-01-02E 手扶管固定板 2
137 PO10070022E 手握心跳体 4
138 SM3-05-02-01E ** 2
139 723-0190 4
140 SM3-05-03-01E 2
141 UN50003000E 外六角螺母 4
142 723-0195 SCREW, M3x45, SHC, ISO4762 4
143 220-0267 4
144 140-0635 8
145 240-6852 12
146 240-6867 2
147 240-6854 2
148 140-0637 4
149 140-0210 TIE, CABLE 3.5" 4
150 LABEL_LT_REF 2
151 LABEL_RT_REF 2
152 LABEL_PN_REF 2
153 723-0200 右扶手管 1
154 723-0207-P1 SHROUD, LH 1
155 UN80006240E 嵌入式螺母 16
156 723-0208-P1 1
157 723-0209-P1 1
158 723-0210-P1 1
159 723-0212-P1 1
160 UN80006151E 嵌入式螺母 2
161 723-0215-P1 2
162 UN80006070E INSERT,M6 X 1.0,MOLD IN 8
163 723-0218 SHROUD, INNER UPPER, LH 1
164 XHP-3 4
165 711-3242-P2 3
166 TK70000002E 1
167 UN80306150E 5
168 UN80108140E 嵌入式螺母 4
169 UF34306050E 十字盘头自攻螺钉 5
170 POLAR HR BOARD XXXXX 1
171 JST S 3B-XH-A-1 CONNECTOR, JST S 3B-XH-A-1, 3-PIN 1
172 UF34004028E 十字盘头自攻螺钉 5
173 TK70000000E 1
174 723-0246 BELT, ALTERNATOR 1
175 723-0242 M10-X 55 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4
176 050-0231 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, AS/NZS 3112 1
177 050-0232 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, NEMA 5-15 1
178 050-0233 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, NEMA 6-15 1
179 050-0234 ADAPTER, CORD LINE, CEE 7/7 1
180 050-0235 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, BS 1363 1
181 050-0072 NUT CAP 4
182 723-0138 XFORMER, POWER SUPPLY, SM3 1

183 TC5500-06-06-05E(865-
0005) FAN 724

184 723-0152 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, AS/NZS 3112 1

185 723-0225-P1 SHROUD, BELLY PAN 1

186 050-0043 1

187 40670 SCREW, #1/4-20 X .75, PAN HEAD, 
W/LOCK WASHER 4

188 21462 WASHER,0.390X.630X.060,STAINLESS 
STEEL 8

189 723-0214 SHROUD, FRONT 1

190 723-0217 SHROUD, INNER UPPER , RH 1

191 723-0219 GASKET, HANDRAIL BASE 2

192 723-0220 SHROUD, INNER LOWER, RH 1

193 723-0221 SHROUD, INNER TOP RH 1

194 723-0222 SHROUD, INNER LOWER, LH 1

195 723-0223 SHROUD, INNTER TOP, LH 1

196 723-0224 GASKET, MAST BASE 1

197 723-0226 REFLECTOR, EMERGENCY STOP 1

198 CR-FHM1 0.112-
40x0.5x0.5-N 2

199 GB_FASTENER_NUT_SN
AB1 M4-N 2

200
GB_CROSS_SCREWS_T
YPE128 ST4.2X9.5 H C-
N

6

201 GB_FASTENER_BOLT_C
RHHI M5X40-N 1

202 GB_FASTENER_WASHE
R_SW 5 1

203 IS 5556 C- 4 3

204 GB_FASTENER_SCREW
S_HSHCS M4X8-N 3

205 GB_SOCKET_SET_TYPE
4 M5X8-N 2

206 ISO 4762 M6 x 10 --- 
10N SHCS M6X15 4

207 GB_FASTENER_BOLT_H
HBFTC M8X25-N BOLT, HEX, M8X35-N FULL THREAD 18

208 GB_CONNECTING_PIE
CE_RING_RRA 17 1

209 723-0057 PULLY, 228MM OD 15MM ID 1
210 723-0065 THREADED SHAFT, STEP/RISER 12
211 723-0066 SENSOR, EMERGENCY STAIR STOP 1
212 723-0070 SPROCKET, BELT DRIVEN 144.16MM 

OD 15MM ID 1
213 723-0087 TUBE, SPACER, GUIDE RAIL 8
214 723-0088 PLATE, GUIDE RAIL TOP 2
215 723-0089 SCREW, M8X1.25, BB AXLE 4
216 CR-THMS 0.25-

20x0.5x0.5-N M6 X15 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 42
217 723-0093 NUT, 3/8-16 NC 8
218 723-0095 NUT,M8 X 1.25,NYLOC JAM 60
219 23082 BEARING, STEP SHAFT 24
220 UF14008040 SHCS, M8X25 6
221 723-0104 PAN GUARD 1
222 84995 LEVELER FOOT 4
223 723-0105 BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 2
224 723-0240 M10x45 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 5
225 723-0168 WASHER, 20.3MM ODX8.2MM ID 14
226 723-0167 SCREW, M8X1.25,20MM, BHC, HK 8
227 UW70112020 WASHER 7
228 723-0241 M10X25 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 3

229
B18.6.7M - M6 x 1.0 x 
16 Type I Cross 
Recessed PHMS --16N

FHCS M6X70 10

230
B18.6.7M - M6 x 1.0 x 
16 Type I Cross 
Recessed PHMS --16N

PPHSTS M6X10 8

231 * NUT, M6 1
232 铆螺母 RIV-NUT, M6 X 1.0, KNURLED OPEN 

END, STEEL 44
233 110-3171 SCREW, ISO4762, M6x25 1
234 UF34004028E SCREW, M4x0.7x14L,PHT,PH,CS,BZ 2
235 723-0194 HANDRAIL, RUBBER GRIP, LOWER 1
236 723-0205 HANDRAIL, RUBBER GRIP, UPPER 1
237 723-0051 STEP RISER, PLASTIC 6

238 723-0052 BRACE, STEP SUPPORT 18

239 723-0046 SPROCKET, BOSSED, ROOLER CHAIN 
#40, 16MM ID 2

240 723-0079-P1 小同步带轮 1

241 723-0079-P2 挡圈 2
242 PO10010046  1
243 SM3-04-03E-A 2
244 SM3-04-03E-B 2
245 SM3-04-03E-C 2
246 723-0250 DECAL, WARNING, MAX USER 

WEIGHT FRENCH 1
247 PS30374303E 1
248 PS30374304E 1
249 723-0094 SHCS, M8X15 4

250 723-0009 Display tube end cap 1

251
GB_CROSS_SCREWS_T
YPE4 M6X16-12.7  H 
type-N

FHCS M6X16 6

252 Rolling bearings 61902 
GB 276-94 BEARING, BALL, DEEP GROOVE 4

253 723-0096 BOLT, HEX, M8X25 4

254 050-0135 CONNECTING PLATE 2

255 723-0090 PARALLEL KEY, 5X15 3
256 723-0068 SLEEVE, SPROCKET GUIDE, UPPER 1
257 723-0061 SPACER, DRIVE SHAFT 4
258 Rolling bearings 608 

GB 276-94 4
259 PHT 3.5-type I-AB-13-C 1
260 723-0230 LCD DISPLAY 1
261 UA86050036E 1
262 PA46040013E 1
263 UN80005181E 2
264 PA46040014E 1

265
GB_CROSS_SCREWS_T
YPE1 M5X16-16  H 
type-N

2

266 723-0255 CAP, CSAFE 1
267 SM3-08-03E-01  2
268 JST B3B-XH-A JST 3 PIN W/B VERTICAL HEADER, 

2.5mm PITCH 2
269 723-0129 PAN, INNER FRONT GUARD 1
270 723-0130 BRACKET, FAN 1
271 723-0131 RESISTER, CERAMIC 1
272 723-0139 BRACKET, ADAPTOR BRACE 1
273 723-0048 BRACKET, STEP SUPPORT 18
274 723-0049 TUBE, STEP SUPPORT, BOLT SPACER 18
275 GB_SOCKET_TYPE7 

M8X16-N BHCS M8X10 36

276 723-0249 LABEL, WARNING, SM5 1

277 723-0064 BRACKET, SLIDE ADJUST PILLOW 
BRACKET 2

278 723-0067 REFLECTOR, EMERGENCY GUIDE, 
UPPER 1

279 723-0069 SLEEVE, UPPER DRIVE SHAFT 20MM 
OD 15MM ID 2

280 723-0080 SHAFT, MAIN BELT DRIVE 16MM 1
281 22039 SCREW, SET 3/8-16X1.0 2

282 723-0170 PHCS M4X8 2

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0010 1 ASSY, MAIN FRAME
2 723-0111 1 ASSY, FRONT ELECTRICAL PANEL
3 723-0156 1 ASSY, ALTERNATOR/BRAKE SUPPORT
4 723-0171 1 ASSY, MAST
5 723-0183 1 YES ASSY, HANDRAIL, LH
6 723-0197 1 YES ASSY, HANDRAIL, RH
7 723-0258 1 NO PROTECTIVE COVER ASSEMBLY
8 723-0229 1 CONSOLE ASSY, SM3
9 723-0095 5 YES NUT,M8 X 1.25,NYLOC JAM

10 723-0076 24 YES M6 X15 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW

11 723-0093 4 NUT, 3/8-16 NC

12 723-0098 2 SHCS, M8X25

13 723-0167 6 SCREW, M8X1.25,20MM, BHC, HK

14 723-0092 1 NO RIV-NUT, M6 X 1.0, KNURLED OPEN END, STEEL

15 723-0240 4 YES M10x45 BUTTON HEAD SCREW

16 050-0049 7 YES WASHER

17 40670 4 SCREW, #1/4-20 X .75, PAN HEAD, W/LOCK WASHER
18 723-0242 4 YES M10-X 55 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
19 21462 8 YES WASHER,0.390X.630X.060,STAINLESS STEEL
20 723-0241 3 YES M10X25 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
21 050-0231 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, AS/NZS 3112
22 050-0232 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, NEMA 5-15
23 050-0233 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, NEMA 6-15
24 050-0234 1 ADAPTER, CORD LINE, CEE 7/7
25 050-0235 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, BS 1363
26 723-0246 1 YES BELT, ALTERNATOR
27 050-0072 4 NUT CAP

28 723-0247 1 NO NUT, M6

29 723-0248 1 NO SCREW, ISO4762, M6x25

30 723-0168 8 WASHER, 20.3MM ODX8.2MM ID
31 723-0245 10 FHCS M6X70

32 723-0228 2 PPHSTS M6X10
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ITEM NO. PART NO. page 2/QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0010 1 ASSY, MAIN FRAME
2 723-0111 1 ASSY, FRONT ELECTRICAL PANEL
3 723-0156 1 ASSY, ALTERNATOR/BRAKE SUPPORT
4 723-0171 1 ASSY, MAST
5 723-0183 1 YES ASSY, HANDRAIL, LH
6 723-0197 1 YES ASSY, HANDRAIL, RH
7 723-0258 1 NO PROTECTIVE COVER ASSEMBLY
8 723-0229 1 CONSOLE ASSY, SM3
9 723-0095 5 YES NUT,M8 X 1.25,NYLOC JAM
10 723-0093 4 NUT, 3/8-16 NC
11 723-0092 1 NO RIV-NUT, M6 X 1.0, KNURLED OPEN END, STEEL
12 723-0167 6 SCREW, M8X1.25,20MM, BHC, HK
13 723-0240 4 YES M10x45 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
14 050-0049 7 YES WASHER
15 40670 4 SCREW, #1/4-20 X .75, PAN HEAD, W/LOCK WASHER
16 723-0242 4 YES M10-X 55 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
17 21462 8 YES WASHER,0.390X.630X.060,STAINLESS STEEL
18 723-0076 24 YES M6 X15 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW
19 723-0245 10 FHCS M6X70
20 050-0231 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, AS/NZS 3112
21 050-0232 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, NEMA 5-15
22 050-0233 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, NEMA 6-15
23 050-0234 1 ADAPTER, CORD LINE, CEE 7/7
24 050-0235 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, BS 1363
25 723-0246 1 YES BELT, ALTERNATOR
26 050-0072 4 NUT CAP
27 723-0247 1 NO NUT, M6
28 723-0248 1 NO SCREW, ISO4762, M6x25
29 723-0098 2 SHCS, M8X25
30 723-0241 3 YES M10X25 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
31 723-0168 8 WASHER, 20.3MM ODX8.2MM ID
32 723-0228 2 PPHSTS M6X10
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0207 1 YES SHROULD, LEFT HAND ASSY
2 723-0208 1 YES SHROUD, UPPER LH ASSY
3 723-0209 1 YES SHROUD, LOWER RH ASSY
4 723-0210 1 YES SHROUD, UPPER RH ASSY
5 723-0212 1 YES SHROUD, MAST ASSY
6 723-0214 1 YES SHROUD, FRONT
7 723-0215 2 YES SHROUD, WHEEL
8 723-0217 1 YES SHROUD, INNER UPPER , RH

9 723-0219 2 YES GASKET, HANDRAIL BASE

10 723-0220 1 YES SHROUD, INNER LOWER, RH

11 723-0221 1 YES SHROUD, INNER TOP RH

12 723-0222 1 YES SHROUD, INNER LOWER, LH

13 723-0223 1 YES SHROUD, INNTER TOP, LH

14 723-0224 1 YES GASKET, MAST BASE
15 723-0225 1 YES SHROUD, BELLY PAN ASSY
16 723-0226 1 YES REFLECTOR, EMERGENCY STOP

17 723-0227 2 NO SCREW, M4x0.7x14L,PHT,PH,CS,BZ

18 723-0228 6 PPHSTS M6X10

19 723-0218 1 YES SHROUD, INNER UPPER, LH
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0198 1 ASSY, TUBE HANDRAIL, RH
2 723-0187 1 YES ASSY, LOWER HR GRIP
3 723-0191 1 YES ASSY, UPPER HR GRIP
4 723-0194 1 NO HANDRAIL, RUBBER GRIP, LOWER

5 723-0205 1 HANDRAIL, RUBBER GRIP, UPPER
6 723-0195 2 SCREW, M3x45, SHC, ISO4762
7 723-0196 1 ASSY, CABLE, HR BRD-GRIPS, EE+
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 PS303743

04E 1
2 723-0187 1 YES ASSY, LOWER HR GRIP
3 723-0191 1 YES ASSY, UPPER HR GRIP
4 SM3-05-

01E 1

5 PS303743
03E 1

6 723-0195 2 SCREW, M3x45, SHC, ISO4762
7 SM3-05-

04E 1 ASSY, CABLE, HR BRD-GRIPS, EE+
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0011 1 ASSY, MAIN SUB FRAME

2 723-0043 1 ASSY, SPROCKET SHAFT WELDMENT

3 723-0046 2 SPROCKET, BOSSED, ROOLER CHAIN #40, 16MM ID
4 723-0047 6 ASSY, RISER AND STEP BRACE
5 723-0057 1 YES PULLY, 228MM OD 15MM ID
6 723-0062 2 YES ASSY, #40 CHAIN MAIN DRIVE
7 723-0065 12 YES THREADED SHAFT, STEP/RISER
8 723-0066 1 YES SENSOR, EMERGENCY STAIR STOP
9 723-0070 1 YES SPROCKET, BELT DRIVEN 144.16MM OD 15MM ID
10 723-0079 1 YES SPROCKET, BELT DRIVEN 47MM OD 15MM ID
11 SM3-01-

20E 1
12 723-0087 8 YES TUBE, SPACER, GUIDE RAIL
13 723-0088 2 YES PLATE, GUIDE RAIL TOP
14 723-0089 4 YES SCREW, M8X1.25, BB AXLE
15 723-0076 18 YES M6 X15 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW
16 UF140060

40E 1 SCREW, ISO4762, M6x20

17 UW70081
415E 48 平垫

18 723-0092 32 NO RIV-NUT, M6 X 1.0, KNURLED OPEN END, STEEL
19 723-0093 4 NUT, 3/8-16 NC
20 723-0095 37 YES NUT,M8 X 1.25,NYLOC JAM
21 23082 24 BEARING, STEP SHAFT
22 723-0098 4 SHCS, M8X25
23 UN54008

002E 2 NUT, RIVET,M8 X 1.25

24 UF130060
21 2 内六角半圆头螺钉

25 UF160060
61 2 非标螺栓

26 UA21240
691 2

27 723-0104 1 YES PAN GUARD
28 84995 4 LEVELER FOOT
29 723-0105 2 YES BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK
30 UE111211

00E 1
31 723-0107 1 YES BELT, TIMING, COGGED
32 723-0240 1 YES M10x45 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
33 UF140080

90E 8
34 723-0110 2 SCREW, SET, M6X5

35 723-0094 4 SHCS, M8X15

36 723-0102 6 FHCS M6X16

37 723-0097 4 BEARING, BALL, DEEP GROOVE
38 723-0096 4 BOLT, HEX, M8X25
39 723-0168 4 WASHER, 20.3MM ODX8.2MM ID

40 050-0135 2 CONNECTING PLATE

41 723-0090 2 PARALLEL KEY, 5X15

42 723-0068 1 SLEEVE, SPROCKET GUIDE, UPPER

43 723-0071 1 ASSY, TENSIONER WELDMENT

44 723-0059 1 ASSY, UPPER SHAFT AND SPROCKET

45 723-0061 4 SPACER, DRIVE SHAFT

46 723-0064 2 BRACKET, SLIDE ADJUST PILLOW BRACKET

47 723-0067 1 REFLECTOR, EMERGENCY GUIDE, UPPER

48 723-0069 2 SLEEVE, UPPER DRIVE SHAFT 20MM OD 15MM ID

49 723-0080 1 SHAFT, MAIN BELT DRIVE 16MM

50 22039 2 SCREW, SET 3/8-16X1.0
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0048 3 BRACKET, STEP SUPPORT

2 723-0049 3 TUBE, STEP SUPPORT, BOLT SPACER
3 723-0050 1 YES STEP, PLASTIC ASSY
4 723-0051 1 YES STEP RISER, PLASTIC
5 723-0052 3 YES BRACE, STEP SUPPORT
6 723-0053 3 SLEEVE, BRACKET STEP SUPPORT
7 723-0054 3 YES BOLT, HEX, M8X35-N FULL THREAD

8 723-0095 3 YES NUT,M8 X 1.25,NYLOC JAM

9 723-0055 2 SCREW, M4x0.7x19L,PHT,PH,CS,BZ

10 723-0056 6 BHCS M8X10
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0112 1 ASSY, FRONT ROLL CAGE

2 723-0129 1 PAN, INNER FRONT GUARD

3 723-0130 1 BRACKET, FAN

4 723-0131 1 RESISTER, CERAMIC

5 SM3-02-
05E 1

6 SM3-02-
06E 1 **

7 723-0136 1 CABLE, CERAMIC RESISTOR

8 723-0137 1 CABLE, ALTERNATOR
9 723-0138 1 YES XFORMER, POWER SUPPLY, SM3
10 723-0139 1 BRACKET, ADAPTOR BRACE

11 PO10020
005E 2 线夹1.0"

12 UF341100
40E 2 十字盘头自攻螺钉

13 UN51308
000E 2 六角防松螺母

14 UF303080
30E 2 十字盘头螺钉

15 UF300040
32E 2 十字盘头螺钉

16 723-0092 11 NO RIV-NUT, M6 X 1.0, KNURLED OPEN END, STEEL

17
flat head 

100 
screw_ai

2

18 UN51304
000E 2 带齿六角防松螺母

19
hex nuts, 
style 1-
grades 
ab gb

2

20
truss 

head 
screw_ai

8

21

cross 
recessed 

pan 
head 

tapping 
screws 

gb

6

22 723-0149 724 FAN
23 740-6116 1 电源开关(16A,250VAC/20A,125VAC)
24 723-0151 1 INLET POWER （10A,220V）
25 723-0152 1 ADAPTER,CORD LINE, AS/NZS 3112
26 723-0153 1 ASSY, CABLE, NEUTRAL WIRE, E-TR/x
27 723-0154 1 ASSY, CABLE, LINE WIRE, E-TR/x
28 723-0155 1 ASSY CABLE, GROUND WIRE, MCB/CONSOLE
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0172 1 WELDMENT MAST
2 723-0177 1 YES ASSY, CABLE, EXT, MAIN I/O, TBT/X
3 84998 1 WATER BOTTLE HOLDER

4 UF130050
30 2

5 UN54005
001 2

6 SM3-04-
03E 2

7 723-0250 1 DECAL, WARNING, MAX USER WEIGHT FRENCH

8 723-0009 1 Display tube end cap

9 723-0249 1 YES LABEL, WARNING, SM5
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0157 1 PLATE, ALTERNATOR/BRAKE SUPPORT

2 723-0160 1 WELDMENT, BRACKET, ALTERNATOR/BRAKE MOUNT
3 723-0163 1 ASSY, ALTERNATOR/PULLEY SYSTEM
4 723-0165 1 ASSY, ATERNATOR/BRAKE

5 723-0090 1 PARALLEL KEY, 5X15

6 723-0166 4 SHCS M6X15

7 723-0167 2 SCREW, M8X1.25,20MM, BHC, HK

8 723-0168 2 WASHER, 20.3MM ODX8.2MM ID
9 PO10070

023E 1 **

10 723-0170 2 PHCS M4X8
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ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. SERV. DESCRIPTION
1 723-0230 1 LCD DISPLAY
2 723-0231 1 CABLE, CONSOLE, HR
3 UA86050

036E 1

4 TK700000
02E 1

5 PA46040
013E 1

6 723-0233 1 SHROUD, CONSOLE FRONT

7 050-0043 1 CONSOLE, HOUSING BACK

8 UF343060
50E 5 十字盘头自攻螺钉

9 UF300050
32E 2

10
S-TBTx-
715-

3864E
1 ASSY, WIRELESS HR, POLAR, 92cm L.R.

11 UF340040
16E 5 十字盘头自攻螺钉

12 TK700000
00E 1

13 723-0255 1 YES CAP, CSAFE
14 SM3-08-

03E 2  
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